

1 207245-2 : n : 05/07/2020 : LSA-KF / jmb

2
3 HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO HB187 SUBSTITUTED BY HOUSE WAYS AND
4 MEANS EDUCATION COMMITTEE

5
6
7
8
9 On page 21, line 26 after "the" insert "Deputy"

10
11 On page 21, line 28 delete "Agency" and insert
12 "Agency-Fiscal Division"

13
14 On page 38, line 21 delete "as a classroom teacher"

15
16 On page 39, line 37 after "Science," insert
17 "Exceptional Needs,"

18
19 On page 40, line 41 after "compensated" insert "on
20 the state minimum salary schedule for teachers"

21
22 On page 45, line 4 after "the" insert "Deputy"

23
24 On page 45, line 6 delete "Agency" and insert
25 "Agency-Fiscal Division"

1 On page 49, line 24 after "violence." insert the
2 following:

3 This program may also address tier one and tier two
4 of the school-based mental health model of all students
5 receiving prevention education and peers working to support
6 and identify at-risk students. Additionally, the program may
7 focus to increase school safety through early identification
8 of at-risk students, minimizing disciplinary infractions
9 including school suspensions and expulsions. The program may
10 provide grade level prevention curriculum for all students
11 and, in that case, the curriculum must be updated annually to
12 remain current and relevant to current trends that youth face
13 in their lives. Any applicable prevention curriculum must be
14 comprehensive and satisfy the following state mandates: Erin's
15 Law, Jamari Terrell Williams Student Bullying Prevention Act,
16 Jason Flatt Act, and Drugs and Alcohol. In addition, any
17 program related to mental health should be flexible enough to
18 focus on the greatest mental health needs for each individual
19 school. For accountability purposes, reporting data must
20 include the number of students engaged in the programs, the
21 number of students supported, and the number of students
22 referred to adults as at-risk.

23
24 On page 57, line 7 after "and the" insert "Deputy"

25
26 On page 57, line 8 delete "Agency" and insert
27 "Agency-Fiscal Division"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

On page 57, line 36 after "and the" insert "Deputy"

On page 57, line 37 delete "Agency" and insert
"Agency-Fiscal Division"

On page 72, line 16 after "the" insert "Deputy"

On page 72, line 18 delete "Agency" and insert
"Agency-Fiscal Division"

On page 79, line 20 delete "2021" and insert "2000"

On page 81, line 28, delete "3,747,897" and insert
in lieu thereof "3,853,552"

On page 81, line 32, delete "507,285" and insert in
lieu thereof "432,285"

On page 81, line 38, delete "1,256,836" and insert
in lieu thereof "1,226,181"

On page 85, lines 11, 21, and 24 delete "15,013,516"
in all places and insert "15,055,494"

On page 85, line 11 delete "36,740,663" an insert
"36,782,641"

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

On page 85, line 24 delete "61,645,663" and insert "61,687,641"

On page 86, line 30 delete "43,639,287" in all places and insert "43,764,287"

On page 86, line 30 delete "130,049,625" and insert "130,174,625"

On page 87, lines 19 and 22 delete "43,639,287" and insert "43,764,287"

On page 87, line 11 delete "2019" and insert "2020"

On page 87, line 22 delete "218,862,540" and insert "218,987,540"

On page 90, line 38 after "and the" insert "Deputy"

On page 90, line 39 delete "Agency" and insert "Agency-Fiscal Division"